
THE CHRONOLOGY AS TAKEN ONLY FROM THE SCRIPTURES
EVENT TIME A. MAdam was created 0Adam's creation to
the birth of Seth 100 yrs. 130From the birth of Seth 
to the birth of Enos 105 yrs. 235From Enos to Cainan 90 yrs. 32 5
From Cainan to Mahalaleel 70 yrs. 395
From Mahalaleel to Jared 65 yrs. 460
From Jared to Enoch 162 yrs. 622
From Enoch to Methuselah 65 yrs. 687
From Methuselah to Lamech 187 yrs. 874
From Lamech to Noah 182 yrs. 1056
From Noah to the flood 600 yrs. 1656
From the end of the flood 
to the birth of Arphaxad 2 yrs. 1658
From Arphaxad to Salah 35 yrs. 1694
From Salah to Eber 30 yrs. 1724
From Eber to Peleg 34 yrs. 1758
From Peleg to Reu 30 yrs. 1788
From Reu to Serug 32 yrs. 1820
From Serug to Nahor 30 yrs. 1850
From Nahor to Terah 29 yrs. 1879
From Terah to Abraham  70 yrs. 1949
From Abraham to Isaac 100 yrs. 2049
From Isaac to Jacob, and Esau 60 yrs. 2109
From Jacob’s birth until his 
entering into Egypt 130 yrs. 2239
From the entry into Egypt to the 
Exodus from Egypt 430 yrs. 2669
From the Exodus to the
building of the temple 480 yrs. 3149
From Solomon's 4th year of reign 
to the completion of his reign 36 yrs. 3185
From Rehoboam's reign to the 
completion of his reign 17 yrs. 3202
Abijah's reign 3 yrs. 3205
Asa's reign 41 yrs. 3246
Jehoshaphat's reign 25 yrs. 3271
Jehoram's reign 8 yrs. 3279
Ahaziah’s reign 1 yr. 3280
Athaliah's reign 6. yrs. 3286
Joash's reign 40 yrs. 3326
Amaziah's reign 29 yrs. 3355
Uzziah's reign 52 yrs. 3407
Jotham’s reign 16 yrs. 3423
** Ahaz's reign 16 yrs. 3439
Hezekiah's reign 29 yrs. 3468
Manasseh's reign 55 yrs. 3523
Amon’s reign 2 yrs. 3525
Josiah’s reign 31 yrs. 3556
Jehoahaz's reign 3 mos. 35561/2
Jehoiakim's reign 11 yrs. 35671/4
Jehoiachin's reign 3 mos. 35671/2
Zedekiah's reign 11 yrs. 3578%
Desolation of Jerusalem 70 yrs. 3648%
From the rebuilding of the 
temple to the coming of Messiah 434 yrs. 40811/2

Total 
+ 19181/2

Add 19181/2 years A.D. to the above total   6000 
and you get the 6000 years completely counted, 
upon which this article was based and written.

B.C. 
40811/2
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